fiscal quarter then ended of at least an amount equal to the sum of $137,500 plus all accrued interest (2) not more than $137,500 principal amount of the Note will
be due on any such deferred installment payment date, and (3) the maturity date of the Note shall be correspondingly extended until such time as the Note may be
paid in full; provided, however, that, on any installment payment date following a fiscal quarter end that NAPW has maintained both annualized gross revenue of at
least $20,000,000 as of such fiscal quarter end and positive cash flow from operations for the fiscal quarter then ended that is less than an amount equal to the sum
of $137,500 plus all accrued interest, then Professional Diversity will pay Mr. Proman an aggregate amount equal to the amount of such positive cash flow from
operations to be applied as follows: (x) first to pay accrued and unpaid interest and (y) thereafter, to repay the outstanding principal of the Note and shall reduce the
scheduled principal installments in the reverse order of maturity.

3

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

June 30, 2014
(Unaudited)

  Professional Diversity  NAPW  Pro Forma Adjustments

Pro Forma
Condensed
Combined

  (a)  (b)

Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $   5,609,138 $   148,155 $   (3,450,000) (c) $   2,307,293
Accounts receivable  1,542,643 267,360 -  1,810,003
Short-term investments  11,876,078 - -  11,876,078
Prepaid expense and other current assets  331,882 534,379 -  866,261

Total current assets  19,359,741 949,894 (3,450,000)  16,859,635

Property and equipment, net  55,957 726,661 -  782,618
Capitalized technology, net  616,296 - -  616,296
Prepaid license fee  450,000 - -  450,000
Goodwill  735,328 - 38,847,428 (c) 44,852,756
   5,270,000 (f)
Sales process  -  -  2,290,000 (c) 2,290,000
Paid member relationships   -  860,000 (c) 860,000
Member lists   -  8,957,000 (c) 8,957,000
Developed technology   -  648,000 (c) 648,000
Trade name  90,400 - 420,000 (c) 510,400
Deferred tax asset  893,421 - -  893,421
Security deposits  12,644 342,190 -  354,834
Incremental direct costs  -  1,022,565 -  1,022,565
Merchant reserve  - 966,055 -  966,055
Other assets  -  10,000 -  10,000

Total assets  $   22,213,787 $   4,017,365 $   53,842,428  $   80,073,580

Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $   1,016,820 $   6,478,105 $   980,000 (d) $   8,474,925
Deferred revenue  1,377,015 11,120,914 -  12,497,929
Warrant liability  71,689 - -  71,689
Merchant cash advances  - -  -  -
Capital lease obligations, current portion   -   35,673   -  35,673
Note payable - current portion   -   -   535,037 (c) 535,037

Total current liabilities   2,465,524   17,634,692   1,515,037  21,615,253

Deferred rent   -   620,368   -  620,368
Deferred tax liability   -   -   5,270,000 (f) 5,270,000

Total liabilities   2,465,524   18,255,060   6,785,037  27,505,621

Commitments and contingencies

Stockholders' Equity

Common stock  63,182 - 63,098 (c) 126,280
Additional paid in capital  21,909,289 - 36,547,879 (c) 58,600,364
   143,196 (e)
Accumulated deficit  (2,187,091) (14,237,695) 11,426,413 (c) (6,121,569)
   (143,196) (e)
   (980,000) (d)
Treasury stock  (37,117) -  -  (37,117)

Total stockholders' equity  19,748,263 (14,237,695) 47,057,391  52,567,959

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $   22,213,787 $   4,017,365 $   53,842,428  $   80,073,580

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

4

(a)

(b)

(c)

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

Derived from the unaudited balance sheet of Professional Diversity as of June 30, 2014.

Derived from the unaudited balance sheet of NAPW as of June 30, 2014.

Reflects the allocation, on a preliminary basis, of cost associated with the Merger Transaction under the acquisition method of accounting as though the
acquisition occurred on June 30, 2014. The fair value of the common stock issued was determined using the closing market price of Professional Diversity’s

[…]

Developed Technology  648,000  3
Trade Name/Trademarks  420,000  4
Goodwill  38,847,428

  $52,022,428

To record direct, incremental costs to be incurred in connection with the Merger Transaction of approximately $980,000. These costs have been accrued on
the pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2014 in accounts payable and accrued expenses, and are also included in accumulated
deficit.

To record the fair value of warrants to be issued to Aegis to purchase 50,000 shares of Professional Diversity’s common stock at an exercise price of $4.00
per share. The fair value of the warrant to be issued of $143,196 was determined using the Black-Scholes option-pricing model.

Represents the income tax effect of the acquisition date differences between the financial reporting and income tax bases of assets acquired and liabilities
assumed, excluding goodwill. The deferred tax liability was calculated using a 40% tax rate.

6

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2014
(Unaudited)

Professional

Diversity  NAPW
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma Condensed

Combined
   (a)   (b)

Revenues  $   2,269,941  $   12,479,318  $   -  $   14,749,259

Costs and expenses:

Cost of services  762,225  862,851  -  1,625,076
Sales and marketing  1,559,527  6,874,866  -  8,434,393
General and administrative  1,107,715  5,932,683  -  7,040,398
Depreciation and amortization  184,555  90,608  1,256,700 (e) 1,531,863

Total costs and expenses  3,614,022  13,761,008  1,256,700  18,631,730

(Loss) income from operations  (1,344,081)  (1,281,690)  (1,256,700)  (3,882,471)

Other income (expense)  67,256  (17,148)  (8,444)  (f) 41,664
Change in fair value of warrant liability  13,532  -  -  13,532

(Loss) income before income taxes  (1,263,293)  (1,298,838)  (1,265,144)  (3,827,275)

Income tax benefit  (512,589)  -  (1,025,593) (g) (1,538,182)
Net (loss) income  $   750,704)  $   (1,298,838)  $   (239,551)  $   (2,289,093)

Net (loss) income per common share,
basic and diluted  $   (0.12)   $   (0.18)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding

Basic and diluted  6,314,866   6,309,845 (h) 12,624,711

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operation

7

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013
(Unaudited)

Professional

Diversity  NAPW
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma Condensed

Combined
  (c)  (d)

Revenues  $   4,034,644 $   19,762,735  $   -  $   23,797,379

Costs and expenses:

Cost of services  1,152,544 1,797,790  -  2,950,334
Sales and marketing  2,346,847 11,150,883  -  13,497,730
General and administrative  2,268,118 9,068,538  -  11,336,656
Depreciation and amortization  281,648 188,236  2,513,400 (e) 2,983,284
Gain on sale of property and equipment  (4,158) -  -  (4,158)

Total costs and expenses  6,044,999 22,205,447  2,513,400  30,763,846

(Loss) income from operations  (2,010,355) (2,442,712)  (2,513,400)  (6,966,467)

Other income (expense)  (137,011) (32,423)  (16,888) (f) (186,322)
Change in fair value of warrant liability  330,147 -  -  330,147

(Loss) income before income taxes  (1,817,219) (2,475,135)  (2,530,288)  (6,822,642)

Income tax benefit  (380,832) -  (2,002,169) (g) (2,383,001)
Net (loss) income  $   (1,436,387) $   (2,475,135)  $   (528,119)  $   (4,439,641)

Net (loss) income per common share, basic
and diluted  $   (0.23)   $   (0.35)

Weighted average number of shares
outstanding

Basic and diluted  6,318,085   6,309,845 (h) 12,627,930

See Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

8

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(f)

(g)

(h)

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

Derived from the unaudited statement of comprehensive loss of Professional Diversity for the six months ended June 30, 2014.

Derived from the unaudited statement of operations of NAPW for the six months ended June 30, 2014.

Derived from the audited statement of comprehensive loss of Professional Diversity for the year ended December 31, 2013.

Derived from the audited statement of operations of NAPW for the year ended December 31, 2013.